International Journal of Leading Research Publication (IJLRP)
E-ISSN: 2582-8010   ●   Website: www.ijlrp.com   ●   Email: editor@ijlrp.com
IJLRP23082175 Volume 4, Issue 8, August 2023 1
Architectural Patterns for Energy-Aware
Service-Oriented Vehicle Software
Abhishek Devgan
Senior QA Engineer
Abstract:

per-zone telemetry, and fleet-wide accuracy in detecting anomalies of approximately 95 percent.
Electrification, software-defined architecture, and connectivity are converging, which presents a special
opportunity in enabling the automotive industry to design energy efficiency into the very fabric of vehicle
software platforms. Future studies would concern the formal definition of energy service contracts, the
International Journal of Leading Research Publication (IJLRP)
E-ISSN: 2582-8010   ●   Website: www.ijlrp.com   ●   Email: editor@ijlrp.com
IJLRP23082175 Volume 4, Issue 8, August 2023 14
creation of energy cognizant model synthesis systems, and the use of AI-enhanced predictive energy
coordination in certified safety systems. The architectural trends that are identified in this paper give
software architectures of vehicles, platform developers, and standards organizations a workable baseline
on which to collaborate to develop the state of the art in energy-efficient Software-Defined Vehicles.
REFERENCES:
1. V. Bandur, G. Selim, V. Pantelic, and M. Lawford, "Making the case for centralized automotive
E/E architectures," IEEE Transactions on Vehicular Technology, vol. 70, no. 2, pp. 1230–1245,
Feb. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TVT.2021.3054934.
2. H. Askaripoor, M. H. Farzaneh, and A. Knoll, "E/E architecture synthesis: Challenges and
technologies," Electronics, vol. 11, no. 4, p. 518, Feb. 2022, doi: 10.3390/electronics11040518.
3. S. Kugele, P. Obergfell, and E. Sax, "Model-based resource analysis and synthesis of service-
oriented automotive software architectures," Software and Systems Modeling, vol. 20, no. 6, pp.
1945–1975, Dec. 2021, doi: 10.1007/s10270-021-00896-9.
4. T. Wilhelm and R. Roedler, "Optimization-based resource allocation for an automotive service-
oriented software architecture," in Proc. 2022 IEEE Intelligent Vehicles Symposium (IV),
Aachen, Germany, 2022, pp. 1548–1555, doi: 10.1109/IV51971.2022.9827429.
5. Kugele, D. Hettler, and J. Peter, "A dynamic service-oriented software architecture for highly
automated vehicles," in Proc. 2019 IEEE International Conference on Software Architecture
(ICSA), Hamburg, Germany, 2019, pp. 81–90, doi: 10.1109/ICSA.2019.00017.
6. Jatzkowski et al., "Automotive service-oriented architectures: A systematic mapping study," in
Proc. 2022 IEEE/ACM 19th International Conference on Mining Software Repositories (MSR),
Pittsburgh, PA, USA, 2023, pp. 1–12, doi: 10.1109/MSR59073.2023.00011.
7. M. Thoma and S. Kugele, "Toward a resilient automotive service-oriented architecture by using
dynamic orchestration," in Proc. 2023 IEEE International Conference on Software Architecture
Companion (ICSA-C), L'Aquila, Italy, 2023, pp. 123–130, doi: 10.1109/ICSA-
C57050.2023.00033.
8. S. Kugele, P. Obergfell, M. Broy, O. Creighton, M. Traub, and W. Hopfensitz, "On service-
orientation for automotive software," in Proc. 2017 IEEE International Conference on Software
Architecture (ICSA), Gothenburg, Sweden, 2017, pp. 193–202, doi: 10.1109/ICSA.2017.37.
9. Nagarjuna Reddy Aturi, "Cognitive Behavioral Therapy (CBT) Delivered via AI and Robotics",
International Journal of Science and Research (IJSR), Volume 12 Issue 2, February 2023, pp.
1773-1777, doi:10.21275/SR230313144412
10. Becker, P. Obergfell, S. Kugele, and E. Sax, "Development processes in automotive service-
oriented architectures," in Proc. 2020 IEEE International Conference on Software Architecture
Companion (ICSA-C), Salvador, Brazil, 2020, pp. 1–8, doi: 10.1109/ICSA-C50368.2020.00009.
11. H. Son, J. Park, S. Park, and Y. Oh, "A method for designing and analyzing automotive software
architecture: A case study for an autonomous electric vehicle," IEEE Access, vol. 9, pp. 125733–
125749, 2021, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3112033.
12. R. Mori, T. Mizukoshi, and K. Hasebe, "Microservice-based architecture for an energy
management system," IEEE Access, vol. 8, pp. 71104–71112, Apr. 2020, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2020.2987641.
13. Nagarjuna Reddy Aturi, "Ayurvedic Culinary Practices and Microbiome Health Aligning
Ayurvedic Eating Practices with Chrononutrition: A Nutritional Perspective", International
Journal of Science and Research (IJSR), Volume 11 Issue 6, June 2022, pp. 2049-2053,
doi:10.21275/SR22066144213
14. X. Hu, J. Han, X. Tang, and X. Lin, "Powertrain design and control in electrified vehicles: A
critical review," IEEE Transactions on Transportation Electrification, vol. 7, no. 3, pp. 1990–
2009, Sep. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TTE.2021.3056432.
International Journal of Leading Research Publication (IJLRP)
E-ISSN: 2582-8010   ●   Website: www.ijlrp.com   ●   Email: editor@ijlrp.com
IJLRP23082175 Volume 4, Issue 8, August 2023 15